STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

MONTHLY BILLS OF COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS

LARGE GAS COMPANIES

January 1, 2007*

THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY
S.C.NO. 2 - GENERAL (HTG.)
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $0.988500 PER THERM
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGES
DELIVERY 3.386%
COMMODITY 3.386%

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORP.
S.C. NO. 2 - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $1.017500 PER CCF
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGES
DELIVERY 0.0000%
COMMODITY 0.0000%

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF
NEW YORK, INC.
S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL (HTG.)
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $1.139727 PER THERM
MONTHLY RATE ADJUSTMENT -$0.014116 PER THERM
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE NY CITY
DELIVERY 3.1017%
COMMODITY 2.5046%

CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
S.C.NO. 1-ALL PURPOSES (1,000 MCF)
S.C. NO. 2 - INDUSTRIAL (10,000 MCF & 100,000 MCF)
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE -S.C.NO. 1 $1.03467 PER CCF
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE - S.C. NO. 2 $1.03467 PER CCF
SUBTOTAL

INCL TAX SURCHARGE CORNING 3.7883%

1,000 MCF OR
10,000 THERMS

$

3,053.63
9,885.00
12,938.63
13,376.73

2,048.72
10,175.00
12,223.72
12,223.72

2,791.92
11,397.27
(141.16)
14,048.03
14,416.55

2,138.29
10,346.70

12,484.99
12,957.96

KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORP. DBA BROOKLYN UNION OF LONG ISLAND

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL (HTG.)
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $0.987595 PER THERM
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGES
DELIVERY 3.4882%
COMMODITY 3.4882%

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORP.
S.C. NO. 3 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

DELIVERY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE $0.002561 PER CCF
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE $2.00 PER BILL
BILL CREDIT -$5.71 PER CCF
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $0.96661 PER CCF
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE 0.002938 PER CCF
SUBTOTAL

INCL TAX SURCHARGE BUFFALO 3.0928%

*Report will be prepared semi-annually (January 1 and July 1)

3,505.87
9,875.95
13,381.82
13,848.61

2,040.61
25.61
$2.00
-$5.71
9,666.10
29.38
11,757.99
12,121.64

10,000 MCF OR
100,000 THERMS
$

30,323.63
98,850.00
129,173.63
133,547.44

18,869.72
101,750.00
120,619.72
120,619.72

24,589.92
113,972.70
1,411.60)
137,151.02
140,732.93

87,435.53

103,467.00
190,902.53
198,134.44

33,106.87
98,759.50
131,866.37
136,466.13

16,648.42
256.10
$2.00
-$5.71
96,661.00
293.80
113,855.61
117,376.94

100,000 MCF OR
1,000,000 THERMS
$

303,023.63
988,500.00
1,291,523.63
1,335,254.61

187,079.72
1,017,500.00
1,204,579.72
1,204,579.72

242,569.92
1,139,727.00
(14,116.00)
1,368,180.92
1,403,896.77

767,205.53

1,034,670.00
1,801,875.53
1,870,135.47

329,116.87
987,595.00
1,316,711.87
1,362,641.42

162,726.52
2,561.00

$2.00

-$5.71

966,610.00
2,938.00

1,134,831.81

1,169,929.89



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

MONTHLY BILLS OF COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORP.

ELMIRA DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0101%
COMMODITY 1.0101%

GOSHEN DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0818%
COMMODITY 1.0818%

LOCKPORT DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0101%
COMMODITY 3.0928%

OWEGO DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0101%
COMMODITY 1.0101%

LARGE GAS COMPANIES
January 1, 2007

1,000 MCF OR
10,000 THERMS
$

1,783.79
8,138.00
345.00
197.00
10,463.79
10,569.48

$0.8138 PER THERM
$0.0345 PER THERM
$0.0197 PER THERM

1,674.83
8,138.00
345.00
197.00
10,354.83
10,505.86

$0.8138 PER THERM
$0.0345 PER THERM
$0.0197 PER THERM

1,794.82
9,176.00
345.00
324.00
11,639.82
11,757.40

$0.9176 PER THERM
$0.0345 PER THERM
$0.0324 PER THERM

1,408.93
7,754.00
345.00
143.00
9,650.93
9,748.41

$0.7754 PER THERM
$0.0345 PER THERM
$0.0143 PER THERM

10,000 MCF OR
100,000 THERMS
$

10,595.79
81,380.00
3,450.00
1,970.00
97,395.79
98,379.58

9,915.33
81,380.00
3,450.00
197.00
94,942.33
95,969.42

10,152.82
91,760.00
3,450.00
3,240.00
108,602.82
109,699.82

9,421.93
77,540.00
3,450.00
1,430.00
91,841.93
92,769.62

100,000 MCF OR
1,000,000 THERMS
$

80,525.79
813,800.00
3,450.00
19,700.00
917,475.79
926,743.21

79,845.33
813,800.00
3,450.00
19,700.00
916,795.33
926,713.22

80,082.82
917,600.00
3,450.00
32,400.00
1,033,532.82
1,043,972.54

79,171.93
775,400.00
3,450.00
14,300.00
872,321.93
881,133.25



MONTHLY BILLS OF COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS

COMBINED DISTRICTS

S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0101%
COMMODITY 1.0101%

BINGHAMTON DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 9 - INDUSTRIAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 1.0101%
COMMODITY 1.0101%

CHAMPLAIN DISTRICT

S.C. NO. 8 - LARGE GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE

GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
TRANSITION SURCHARGE

SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE
DELIVERY 0.0000%
COMMODITY 0.0000%

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP.
S.C. NO. 2 - SMALL GENERAL
DELIVERY SERVICE
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE
NET REV. SHARING SURCHARGE
RESEARCH & DEV. SURCHARGE
SUBTOTAL

INCL TAX SURCHARGES
DELIVERY
COMMODITY

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

LARGE GAS COMPANIES
January 1, 2007

1,000 MCF OR

10,000 THERMS
1,869.45
$0.8138 PER THERM 8,138.00
$0.0345 PER THERM 345.00
$0.0197 PER THERM 197.00
10,549.45
10,699.05
1,633.41
$0.7680 PER THERM 7,680.00
$0.0345 PER THERM 345.00
$0.0143 PER THERM 143.00
9,801.41
9,900.41
2,079.07
$0.8138 PER THERM 8,138.00
$0.0345 PER THERM 345.00
$0.0197 PER THERM 197.00
10,759.07
10,759.07
1,085.83
$0.825160 PER THERM 8,251.60
$0.022220 PER THERM 222.20
$0.008727 PER THERM 87.27
$0.000355 PER THERM 3.55
9,650.45
9,650.45

0.0000%
0.0000%

10,000 MCF OR
100,000 THERMS

10,944.45
81,380.00
3,450.00
1,970.00
97,744.45
99,000.74

11,233.91
76,800.00
3,450.00
1,430.00
92,913.91
93,852.43

17,115.57
81,380.00
3,450.00
1,970.00
103,915.57
103,915.57

5,611.03
82,516.00
2,222.00
872.70
35.50
91,257.23
91,257.23

100,000 MCF OR
1,000,000 THERMS

80,694.45
813,800.00
3,450.00
19,700.00
917,644.45
929,004.50

102,673.91
768,000.00
34,500.00
14,300.00
919,473.91
928,761.52

165,705.57
813,800.00
34,500.00
19,700.00
1,033,705.57
1,033,705.57

50,863.03
825,160.00
22,220.00
8,727.00
355.00
907,325.03
907,325.03



ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL

DELIVERY SERVICE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE $0.62
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $1.243470
GAS SUPPLY ADJ. -$0.003590
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE $0.024100
SUBTOTAL

INCL TAX SURCHARGES

DELIVERY 0.0500%

COMMODITY 0.0500%

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORP.
S.C.NO. 1 - GENERAL

DELIVERY SERVICE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE $0.62
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $0.895080
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE $0.037052
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGE ROCH
DELIVERY 3.0928%
COMMODITY 3.0928%

ST. LAWRENCE GAS COMPANY, INC.
S.C. NO. 2 - GENERAL

DELIVERY SERVICE
GAS SUPPLY CHARGE $0.983982
SUBTOTAL
INCL TAX SURCHARGES
DELIVERY 0.0000%

COMMODITY 0.0000%

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY BILLS OF COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS
LARGE GAS COMPANIES

January 1, 2007

PER BILL
PER CCF
PER CCF
PER CCF

PER BILL
PER THERM
PER THERM

PER THERM

1,000 MCF OR
10,000 THERMS

$

2,843.95
0.62
12,434.70
-35.90
241.00
15,484.37
15,490.70

923.85
0.62
8,950.80
370.52
10,245.79
10,562.67

1,177.23
9,839.82
11,017.05
11,017.05

10,000 MCF OR
100,000 THERMS

$

26,693.95
0.62
124,347.00
-359.00
2,410.00
153,092.57
153,155.80

8,482.05
0.62
89,508.00
3,705.20
101,695.87
104,841.12

6,217.23
98,398.20
104,615.43
104,615.43

100,000 MCF OR
1,000,000 THERMS
$

265,193.95
0.62
1,243,470.00
-3,590.00
24,100.00
1,529,174.57
1,529,806.88

84,064.05
0.62
895,080.00
37,052.00
1,016,196.67
1,047,625.60

47,617.23
983,982.00
1,031,599.23
1,031,599.23



